Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hidekazu lwaki	07/28/2009
Shingo Tsukui	07/28/2009
Seiji Oomura	07/28/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Topy Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha	
Street Address:	2-2, Osaki 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	141-8634	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12523610

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(585)232-2152 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-232-6500 Email: tryan@hselaw.com Correspondent Name: Thomas B. Ryan

Address Line 1: 1600 Bausch & Lomb Place Address Line 2: Harter Secrest & Emery LLP

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604-2711

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	91197.000020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas B. Ryan

Total Attachments: 2

source=91197-20-Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 023381 FRAME: 0434

PATENT

source=91197-20-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023381 FRAME: 0435

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, ASSIGNOR(S):

Hidekazu IWAKI, a Japanese citizen, with an address at c/o TOPY KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, 2-2, Osaki 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-8634 Japan;

Shingo TSUKUI, a Japanese citizen, with an address at c/o TOPY KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, 2-2, Osaki 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-8634 Japan;

Seiji OOMURA, a Japanese citizen, with an address at c/o TOPY KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, 2-2, Osaki 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-8634 Japan

HEREBY ASSIGN to the ASSIGNEE

TOPY KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, doing business at 2-2, Osaki 1-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-8634 Japan

ALL RIGHT, TITLE, AND INTEREST to the invention, including any and all improvements, disclosed in the U.S. Patent Application entitled:

CRAWLER DEVICE AND AUTOMATIC ATTITUDE CONTROL OF THE SAME

of which we are named as the inventors and to all applications that may be filed on the invention, including any substitute or related applications, to the right to claim priority from the U.S. patent application, and to any Letters Patent or other legal protections arising from such applications, including the right to pursue and obtain any damages, recoveries, or remedies for past infringements of these protections.

ASSIGNOR(S) covenant that no assignment, license, or encumbrance has been or will be made that would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) agree to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing the Letters Patents or other legal protections, including communicating any relevant information, delivering any relevant documents, signing any lawful and relevant papers, and, at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, testifying in any legal proceedings.

PATENT REEL: 023381 FRAME: 0436

Dated:	Jul. 28, 2009	Hidehazu Lwaki
	•	Hidekazu IWAKI
Dated:	Jul. 28, 2009	Witness Nobuyoshi WATANABE
		Name Printed
Dated:	Jul. 28, 2009	Shingo Tsukui
		○ Shingo TSUKUI
Dated:	Jul. 28, 2009	Witness Nobuyoshi WATANABE
		Name Printed
Dated:	Jul 28, 2009	Seiji Jomusa Seiji OOMURA
		() Seiji OOMUKA
Dated:	Jul. 28, 2009	Witness Nobuyoshi WATANABE
		Name Printed

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/16/2009 REEL: 023381 FRAME: 0437